10:00 a.m.

10:03 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

11:55 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

-y

VSAC

VSAC Programs and Services Committee Meeting

Monday, March 24, 2025
10:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m.

10 East Allen Street
Winooski, Vermont 05404

Agenda

Call to Order and Approval of Minutes
e January 27, 2025

Public Comment

Grant Policy — Ongoing Review
¢ Combining the Incentive & Basic Incentive Grants into
one policy

Risk Assessment —
e Outsourcing and Contracting (Edited Version, Final
Draft)
Operations Update (Patrick)
e Grant awarding prep
e Internal review of the Non-degree program
e College and Career Pathways
e Items to highlight in Standing Reports

Federal Update (Scott)
e Federal Grants
e Federal Student Loans
e  Other updates as needed

Vermont Update (Scott)

e Base funding, EC & Freedom and Unity Scholarship
Workforce Loan forgiveness programs
Legislation tracking (H.208, H.297, H.68, S.69)
Baby bonds- VSAC will be Fiscal Sponsor
April 31 - VSAC day at the statehouse
Other legislative updates as needed

Looking forward
e GEARUP application overview

Other Business

Adjourn

Action

Action






