

VSAC Programs and Services Committee Meeting

Monday, March 24, 2025 10:00 a.m. –12:00 p.m.

10 East Allen Street Winooski, Vermont 05404

Agenda

Agenua						
10:00 a.m. Call to Order and Approval of Minutes • January 27, 2025						
10:03 a.m.	Public Comment					
10:05 a.m.	 Grant Policy – Ongoing Review Combining the Incentive & Basic Incentive Grants into one policy 	Action				
10:20 a.m.	 Risk Assessment – Outsourcing and Contracting (Edited Version, Final Draft) 					
10:35 a.m.	Operations Update (Patrick)					
10:55 a.m.	 Federal Update (Scott) Federal Grants Federal Student Loans Other updates as needed 					
11:15 a.m.	 Vermont Update (Scott) Base funding, EC & Freedom and Unity Scholarship Workforce Loan forgiveness programs Legislation tracking (H.208, H.297, H.68, S.69) Baby bonds- VSAC will be Fiscal Sponsor April 3rd - VSAC day at the statehouse Other legislative updates as needed 					
11:40 a.m.	Looking forward • GEARUP application overview					
11:55 a.m.	Other Business					
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn					